## AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Silt Fencing, Sandbags, Straw and Mulch (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 16-100756
Procurement Technician	Sophia Thomas
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Silt Fencing, Sandbags, Straw and Mulch (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 16-100756
	CPA No. 1061257 - PF Holding & Investing, LLC
Expiring Contract Number,	\$355,950.00
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA No. 1061257 - PF Holding & Investing, LLC \$275,950.00 - Initial \$80,000.00 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$21,725.00 CPA No. 1061257 - PF Holding & Investing, LLC \$9,750.00 - Initial \$11,975.00 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb County)	<b>PF Holding and Investment LLC - Prime</b> Owner: Yvonne Miller Years in business: 9 Years doing business with DeKalb: 2Construction Works, Inc. LSBE-DeKalb - 30% 2524 Lithonia Industrial Boulevard, Suite D Lithonia, GA 30058 Owner: Cedric Walker Years in Business: 20 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 Services provided: Installation of silt fence, wheat straw, sand bags and mulch. Amount Spent To Date: \$350.00Low spend with the LSBE results from less than anticipated need of services by the County.
Attachments	Renewal Request Forms